

BID TABULATION

ITB #39-23

"AIR FILTERS"

JOY MCDOWELL, PRINCIPAL BUYER

CYNTHIA MITCHELL, BUYER

205-325-5662

mcdowellj@jccal.org / mitchellcy@jccal.org

Group 1: STANDARD FIBERGLASS FILTERS												
				1		2			3		4	
				FILTERPRO IAQ		FLORENCE FILTER CORPORATION			CAROLINA FILTERS, INC.		WITTICHEN SUPPLY	
ITEM NO	SIZE	ESTIMATED QTY PER YEAR (Each)	PACKAGING (QUANTITY PER CASE)	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE	
1	6X10X1	24	12	\$ 5.49	\$ 65.88	\$ 3.73	\$ 44.76	\$ 8.18	\$ 98.16	\$ 7.60	\$ 91.20	
2	6x14x1	12	12	\$ 5.49	\$ 65.88	\$ 3.95	\$ 65.88	\$ 8.18	\$ 98.16	\$ 7.60	\$ 91.20	
3	8x14x1	24	12	\$ 5.49	\$ 65.88	\$ 4.03	\$ 48.36	\$ 8.18	\$ 98.16	\$ 7.60	\$ 91.20	
4	9x9x1	144	12	\$ 5.49	\$ 65.88	\$ 3.80	\$ 45.60	\$ 8.18	\$ 98.16	\$ 7.60	\$ 91.20	
5	10x14x1	60	12	\$ 5.49	\$ 65.88	\$ 4.13	\$ 49.56	\$ 8.18	\$ 98.16	\$ 7.60	\$ 91.20	
6	10x16x1	12	12	\$ 5.49	\$ 65.88	\$ 4.58	\$ 54.96	\$ 8.18	\$ 98.16	\$ 5.24	\$ 62.88	
7	11x14x1	72	12	\$ 5.49	\$ 65.88	\$ 4.44	\$ 53.28	\$ 8.18	\$ 98.16	\$ 6.76	\$ 81.12	
8	11x17x1	6	12	\$ 5.49	\$ 65.88	\$ 5.02	\$ 60.24	\$ 8.18	\$ 98.16	\$ 6.76	\$ 81.12	
9	12x12x1	50	12	\$ 2.06	\$ 24.72	\$ 4.33	\$ 51.96	\$ 2.65	\$ 31.80	\$ 1.86	\$ 22.32	
10	12x14x1	24	12	\$ 5.49	\$ 65.88	\$ 4.48	\$ 53.76	\$ 8.18	\$ 98.16	\$ 6.76	\$ 81.12	
11	12x19x1	24	12	\$ 5.49	\$ 65.88	\$ 5.24	\$ 62.88	\$ 8.18	\$ 98.16	\$ 7.00	\$ 84.00	
12	12x20x1	12	12	\$ 2.27	\$ 27.24	\$ 5.30	\$ 63.60	\$ 2.83	\$ 33.96	\$ 2.16	\$ 25.92	
13	12x23x1	12	12	\$ 5.49	\$ 65.88	\$ 5.55	\$ 66.60	\$ 8.18	\$ 98.16	\$ 7.37	\$ 88.44	
14	12x29x1	12	12	\$ 5.75	\$ 69.00	\$ 6.01	\$ 72.12	\$ 8.57	\$ 102.84	\$ 7.83	\$ 93.96	
15	13x10x1	12	12	\$ 5.49	\$ 65.88	\$ 4.21	\$ 50.52	\$ 8.18	\$ 98.16	\$ 6.10	\$ 73.20	
16	13x14x1	72	12	\$ 5.49	\$ 65.88	\$ 4.53	\$ 54.36	\$ 8.18	\$ 98.16	\$ 6.76	\$ 81.12	
17	13x30x1	6	12	\$ 5.75	\$ 69.00	\$ 6.16	\$ 73.92	\$ 8.57	\$ 102.84	\$ 7.83	\$ 93.96	
18	14x14x1	24	12	\$ 2.56	\$ 30.72	\$ 4.56	\$ 54.72	\$ 2.72	\$ 32.64	\$ 1.96	\$ 23.52	
19	14x15x1	6	12	\$ 5.49	\$ 65.88	\$ 4.62	\$ 55.44	\$ 8.18	\$ 98.16	\$ 7.00	\$ 84.00	
20	14x20x1	6	12	\$ 2.25	\$ 27.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 65.40	\$ 2.58	\$ 30.96	\$ 2.32	\$ 27.84	
21	15x15x1	72	12	\$ 5.49	\$ 65.88	\$ 4.66	\$ 55.92	\$ 8.18	\$ 98.16	\$ 5.43	\$ 65.16	
22	15x17x1	72	12	\$ 5.49	\$ 65.88	\$ 5.30	\$ 63.60	\$ 0.18	\$ 2.16	\$ 7.37	\$ 88.44	
23	15x20x1	4	12	\$ 2.46	\$ 29.52	\$ 5.52	\$ 66.24	\$ 8.57	\$ 102.84	\$ 2.56	\$ 30.72	
24	16x17x1	24	12	\$ 5.49	\$ 65.88	\$ 5.38	\$ 64.56	\$ 8.18	\$ 98.16	\$ 7.37	\$ 88.44	
25	16x20x1	24	12	\$ 2.24	\$ 26.88	\$ 5.60	\$ 67.20	\$ 2.83	\$ 33.96	\$ 2.17	\$ 26.04	

BID TABULATION

ITB #39-23

"AIR FILTERS"

JOY MCDOWELL, PRINCIPAL BUYER

CYNTHIA MITCHELL, BUYER

205-325-5662

mcdowellj@jccal.org / mitchellcy@jccal.org

26	16x25x1	12	12	\$	2.42	\$	29.04	\$	5.98	\$	71.76	\$	2.90	\$	34.80	\$	2.17	\$	26.04
27	17x17x1	6	12	\$	5.49	\$	65.88	\$	5.45	\$	65.40	\$	8.18	\$	98.16	\$	7.37	\$	88.44
28	18x14x1	12	12	\$	2.55	\$	30.60	\$	4.72	\$	56.64	\$	2.87	\$	34.44	\$	2.09	\$	25.08
29	18x29x1	6	12	\$	5.75	\$	69.00	\$	6.44	\$	77.28	\$	8.57	\$	102.84	\$	9.06	\$	108.72
30	19x19x1	6	12	\$	5.75	\$	69.00	\$	5.73	\$	68.76	\$	8.57	\$	102.84	\$	7.83	\$	93.96
31	19x30x1	24	12	\$	5.75	\$	69.00	\$	6.59	\$	79.08	\$	2.92	\$	35.04	\$	9.06	\$	108.72
32	20x20x1	4	12	\$	2.45	\$	29.40	\$	5.96	\$	71.52	\$	2.92	\$	35.04	\$	2.42	\$	29.04
33	20x25x1	18	12	\$	2.76	\$	33.12	\$	6.36	\$	76.32	\$	3.05	\$	36.60	\$	2.37	\$	28.44
34	20x30x1	18	12	\$	3.21	\$	38.52	\$	6.74	\$	80.88	\$	3.73	\$	44.76	\$	3.17	\$	38.04
35	20x25x1	18	12	\$	2.76	\$	33.12	\$	6.16	\$	73.92	\$	3.05	\$	36.60	\$	2.37	\$	28.44
36	20x30x1	18	12	\$	3.21	\$	38.52	\$	6.74	\$	80.88	\$	3.73	\$	44.76	\$	3.17	\$	38.04
Group 2: PLEATED FILTERS																			
37	12 X 16 X 1	24	48	\$	10.30	\$	123.60	\$	4.76	\$	57.12	\$	15.33	\$	735.84	\$	7.44	\$	357.12
38	12 X 20 X 1	6	48	\$	2.94	\$	35.28	\$	3.66	\$	43.44	\$	3.50	\$	168.00	\$	5.09	\$	244.32
39	12 X 24 X 1	6	48	\$	3.08	\$	36.96	\$	3.78	\$	45.36	\$	3.67	\$	176.16	\$	5.06	\$	242.88
40	14 X 30 X 1	6	24	\$	3.57	\$	42.84	\$	4.21	\$	50.52	\$	4.25	\$	102.00	\$	6.66	\$	159.84
41	16 X 16 X 1	48	24	\$	3.98	\$	47.76	\$	4.91	\$	58.92	\$	4.73	\$	113.52	\$	6.65	\$	159.60
42	16 X 20 X 1	186	24	\$	2.94	\$	35.28	\$	3.63	\$	43.56	\$	3.50	\$	84.00	\$	4.37	\$	104.88
43	16 X 24 X 1	22	24	\$	3.32	\$	39.84	\$	4.10	\$	49.20	\$	3.95	\$	94.80	\$	4.89	\$	117.36
44	16 X 25 X 1	636	24	\$	3.29	\$	39.48	\$	4.10	\$	49.20	\$	3.92	\$	94.08	\$	4.54	\$	108.96
45	16 X 30 X 1	36	24	\$	3.95	\$	47.40	\$	4.66	\$	55.92	\$	4.70	\$	112.80	\$	5.71	\$	137.04
46	20 X 20 X 1	158	24	\$	3.29	\$	39.48	\$	4.10	\$	49.20	\$	3.92	\$	94.08	\$	4.89	\$	117.36
47	20 X 21.5 X 1	6	24	\$	13.05	\$	156.60	\$	4.97	\$	59.64	\$	19.42	\$	466.08	\$	12.57	\$	301.68
48	20 X 24 X 1	6	24	\$	3.61	\$	43.32	\$	4.44	\$	53.28	\$	4.30	\$	103.20	\$	6.26	\$	150.24
49	20 X 25 X 1	470	24	\$	3.64	\$	43.68	\$	4.53	\$	54.36	\$	4.33	\$	103.92	\$	5.37	\$	128.88
50	20 X 30 X 1	26	24	\$	4.03	\$	48.36	\$	4.79	\$	57.48	\$	4.80	\$	115.20	\$	5.29	\$	126.96
51	24 X 24 X 1	116	24	\$	4.23	\$	50.76	\$	5.19	\$	62.28	\$	5.03	\$	120.72	\$	6.18	\$	148.32
52	25 X 25 X 1	104	24	\$	4.89	\$	58.68	\$	5.76	\$	69.12	\$	5.82	\$	139.68	\$	6.95	\$	166.80
Group 3: 2" STANDARD FIBERGLASS FILTERS																			
53	12 x 24 x 2	84	12	\$	2.86	\$	34.32	\$	5.61	\$	67.32	\$	3.33	\$	39.96	\$	3.07	\$	36.84
54	16 x 16 x 2	84	12	\$	2.48	\$	29.76	\$	5.30	\$	63.60	\$	3.13	\$	37.56	\$	3.95	\$	47.40
55	16 x 20 x 2	84	12	\$	2.58	\$	30.96	\$	5.60	\$	67.20	\$	3.35	\$	40.20	\$	3.15	\$	37.80
56	20 x 20 x 2	84	12	\$	2.80	\$	33.60	\$	5.96	\$	71.52	\$	3.75	\$	45.00	\$	3.30	\$	39.60
57	20 x 24 x 2	84	12	\$	3.35	\$	40.20	\$	6.27	\$	75.24	\$	3.93	\$	47.16	\$	3.69	\$	44.28
58	20 x 25 x 2	84	12	\$	3.47	\$	41.64	\$	6.36	\$	76.32	\$	3.93	\$	47.16	\$	3.80	\$	45.60

BID TABULATION

ITB #39-23

"AIR FILTERS"

JOY MCDOWELL, PRINCIPAL BUYER

CYNTHIA MITCHELL, BUYER

205-325-5662

mcdowellj@jccal.org / mitchellcy@jccal.org

59	24 x 24 x 2	84	12	\$ 3.33	\$ 39.96	\$ 6.90	\$ 82.80	\$ 4.15		\$ 4.02	\$ 48.24
Group 4: 2 " PLEATED FILTERS											
60	12 X 24 X 2	1012	24	\$ 3.05	\$ 36.60	\$ 3.80	\$ 45.60	\$ 3.63	\$ 87.12	\$ 4.33	\$ 103.92
61	16 X 16 X 2	24	12	\$ 3.19	\$ 38.28	\$ 3.93	\$ 47.16	\$ 3.80	\$ 45.60	\$ 7.24	\$ 86.88
62	16 X 20 X 2	475	12	\$ 3.16	\$ 37.92	\$ 3.92	\$ 47.04	\$ 3.77	\$ 45.24	\$ 4.60	\$ 55.20
63	16 X 24 X 2	300	12	\$ 3.61	\$ 43.32	\$ 4.48	\$ 53.76	\$ 4.30	\$ 51.60	\$ 6.43	\$ 77.16
64	16 X 25 X 2	554	12	\$ 3.67	\$ 44.04	\$ 4.53	\$ 54.36	\$ 4.37	\$ 52.44	\$ 5.13	\$ 61.56
65	20 X 20 X 2	200	12	\$ 3.58	\$ 42.96	\$ 4.53	\$ 53.16	\$ 4.27	\$ 51.24	\$ 5.13	\$ 61.56
66	20 X 24 X 2	244	12	\$ 4.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4.99	\$ 59.88	\$ 4.77	\$ 57.24	\$ 5.89	\$ 70.68
67	20 X 25 X 2	408	12	\$ 4.07	\$ 48.84	\$ 5.07	\$ 60.84	\$ 4.85	\$ 58.20	\$ 6.13	\$ 73.56
68	24 X 24 X 2	2580	12	\$ 4.44	\$ 53.28	\$ 5.52	\$ 66.24	\$ 5.28	\$ 63.36	\$ 6.10	\$ 73.20
69	24 X 36 X 2	36	12	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 102.60	\$ 37.22	\$ 446.64	\$ 27.50	\$ 330.00
70	28.5 X 29.5	6	12	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7.68	\$ 52.16	NON-RESPONSIVE	NON-RESPONSIVE	\$ 27.50	\$ 330.00
Group 5: 4" PLEATED FILTERS											
71	12 X 24 X 2	10	12	\$ 7.15	\$ 42.90	\$ 8.40	\$ 50.40	\$ 3.63	\$ 43.56	\$ 4.33	\$ 51.96
72	16 X 20 X 4	24	6	\$ 7.13	\$ 42.78	\$ 8.35	\$ 50.10	\$ 8.48	\$ 50.88	\$ 8.65	\$ 51.90
73	20 X 24 X 4	24	6	\$ 8.65	\$ 51.90	\$ 10.38	\$ 62.28	\$ 10.30	\$ 61.80	\$ 11.46	\$ 68.76
74	24 X 24 X 4	80	6	\$ 9.18	\$ 55.08	\$ 10.78	\$ 64.68	\$ 10.93	\$ 65.58	\$ 12.12	\$ 72.72
75	25 X 29 X 4	8	6	\$ 11.44	\$ 68.64	\$ 13.45	\$ 80.70	\$ 30.57	\$ 183.42	\$ 16.07	\$ 96.42
Group 6: BAG FILTERS											
76	20 x 24 x 18, 65% Efficiency	140	5	\$ 23.94	\$ 95.76	\$ 34.82	\$ 139.28	\$ 35.73	\$ 178.65	\$ 53.71	\$ 268.55
77	24 x 24 x 18, 65% Efficiency	280	5	\$ 27.06	\$ 108.24	\$ 32.18	\$ 128.72	\$ 40.92	\$ 204.60	\$ 50.27	\$ 251.35
78	12 x 24 x 22, 85% - 90% Efficiency	474	8	\$ 20.62	\$ 82.48	\$ 24.31	\$ 97.24	\$ 33.80	\$ 270.40	\$ 36.31	\$ 290.48
79	20 x 20 x 22, 85% - 90% Efficiency	39	5	\$ 27.79	\$ 111.16	\$ 35.56	\$ 142.24	\$ 40.62	\$ 203.10	\$ 57.64	\$ 288.20
80	20 x 24 x 22, 85% - 90% Efficiency	12	5	\$ 26.92	\$ 107.68	\$ 35.33	\$ 141.32	\$ 41.77	\$ 208.85	\$ 57.64	\$ 288.20
81	24 x 12 x 22, 85% - 90% Efficiency	8	8	\$ 35.24	\$ 140.96	\$ 24.31	\$ 97.24	\$ 33.80	\$ 270.40	\$ 53.94	\$ 431.52
82	24 x 24 x 22, 85% - 90% Efficiency	1281	5	\$ 30.58	\$ 122.32	\$ 43.05	\$ 172.20	\$ 48.17	\$ 240.85	\$ 53.94	\$ 269.70

BID TABULATION

ITB #39-23

"AIR FILTERS"

JOY MCDOWELL, PRINCIPAL BUYER

CYNTHIA MITCHELL, BUYER

205-325-5662

mcdowellj@jccal.org / mitchellcy@jccal.org

83	12 x 24 x 30, 85% - 90% Efficiency	80	8	\$ 31.08	\$ 124.32	\$ 27.61	\$ 110.44	\$ 32.17	\$ 257.36	\$ 41.74	\$ 333.92
84	24 x 24 x 30, 85% - 90% Efficiency	112	4	\$ 36.09	\$ 144.36	\$ 42.92	\$ 171.68	\$ 57.27	\$ 229.08	\$ 64.50	\$ 258.00
Group 7: CARTRIDGES											
85	12 x 24 x 2, 95% Cartridge (With Header), 12" Depth AE Cores	104	1	\$ 67.07	\$ 134.14	\$ 79.06	\$ 158.12	\$ 95.51	\$ 95.51	NON-RESPONSIVE	NON-RESPONSIVE
86	24 x 24 x 2, 95% Cartridge (With Header), 12" Depth AE Cores	216	1	\$ 90.97	\$ 90.97	\$ 107.22	\$ 107.22	\$ 136.69	\$ 136.69	NON-RESPONSIVE	NON-RESPONSIVE
87	12 x 24 x 2, 95% Cartridge (No Header), 12" Depth AE Cores	180	1	\$ 52.70	\$ 105.40	\$ 75.49	\$ 150.98	\$ 95.51	\$ 95.51	\$ 55.03	\$ 55.03
88	24 x 24 x 2, 95% Cartridge (No Header), 12" Depth AE Cores	512	1	\$ 71.90	\$ 71.90	\$ 106.33	\$ 106.33	\$ 136.69	\$ 136.69	\$ 75.27	\$ 75.27
Group 8: AIR FILTER ROLL TYPE FIBERGLASS/WIDTH											
89	24-Inch Roll Type Fiberglass	2	1	\$ 32.65	\$ 32.65	\$ 20.71	\$ 60.51	\$ 147.07	\$ 147.07	\$ 22.01	\$ 22.01
90	33-Inch Roll Type Fiberglass	3	1	\$ 44.90	\$ 44.90	\$ 780.46	\$ 780.46	\$ 138.08	\$ 138.08	\$ 34.87	\$ 34.87
91	36-Inch Roll Type Fiberglass	2	1	\$ 48.97	\$ 48.97	\$ 31.97	\$ 95.91	\$ 138.08	\$ 138.08	\$ 34.87	\$ 34.87
92	44-Inch Roll Type Fiberglass	3	1	\$ 59.86	\$ 59.86	\$ 1,040.61	\$ 1,010.61	\$ 221.89	\$ 221.89	\$ 34.87	\$ 34.87
93	45-Inch Roll Type Fiberglass	16	1	\$ 61.22	\$ 61.22	\$ 1,064.26	\$ 1,064.26	\$ 221.89	\$ 221.89	\$ 34.87	\$ 34.87
94	48-Inch Roll Type Fiberglass	6	1	\$ 65.30	\$ 65.30	\$ 1,135.21	\$ 1,135.21	\$ 233.57	\$ 233.57	\$ 34.87	\$ 34.87
95	57-Inch Roll Type Fiberglass	2	1	\$ 77.55	\$ 77.55	\$ 1,348.06	\$ 1,348.06	\$ 251.94	\$ 251.94	\$ 34.87	\$ 34.87
TOTAL				\$ 6,153.68		\$ 11,810.71		\$ 10,975.69		\$10,151.21	

REQUIRED FORMS	FILTERPRO IAQ	FLORENCE FILTER CORPORATION	CAROLINA FILTERS, INC.	WITTICHEN SUPPLY
Signature Page	YES	YES	NO	YES
EEOC	YES	YES	YES	YES
Non-Collusion	YES	YES	YES	YES
Affidavit of Contractor	YES	YES	YES	YES

BID TABULATION

ITB #39-23

"AIR FILTERS"

JOY MCDOWELL, PRINCIPAL BUYER

CYNTHIA MITCHELL, BUYER

205-325-5662

mcdowellj@jccal.org / mitchellcy@jccal.org

Notification of Intent to Respond	YES	YES	YES	YES
Debarment Statement	YES	YES	YES	YES
Statement of Compliance	YES	YES	YES	YES
Addendum No 1	YES	YES	YES	YES

CONTACT INFORMATION**1. FILTERPRO/ 4510 HELTON DRIVE/FLORENCE, AL 35630/ CONTACT: BRIAN PEARSON/PHONE: (321) 963-6819/ EMAIL: BPEARSON@FILTERPRO.COM****2. FLORENCE FILTER CORPORATION/ 530 W MANVILLE ST/ COMPTON, CA 90220/CONTACT: NAGAH HANNA/PHONE: (310) 637-1137/ EMAIL: NAGAH.HANNA@FLORENCEFILTER.COM****3. CAROLINA FILTERS, INC./ 109 E NEWBERRY AVENUE/SUMTER, SC 29150/ CONTACT: ADAM CARVER/PHONE: (229) 223-9516/ EMAIL: ADAM@CAROLINAIAQ.COM****4 WITTICHEN SUPPLY/ 2912 3RD AVENUE N/BIRMINGHAM, AL 35203/ CONTACT: MATT HELMS/PHONE: (205) 251-8203/ EMAIL: MATTH@WITTICHEN-SUPPLY.COM**